

Friends of Kissimmee Prairie Preserve

wants you! Your membership will include invitations to, and advanced notice of special events such as prairie walks and buggy tours, and access to our member pages, where you can interact with other members, share your photos in your own member album, and stay informed about the Preserve and member events through periodic newsletters and emails. *But the main benefit of membership is being an important part of the effort to support and benefit Kissimmee Prairie Preserve and its unique, irreplaceable ecosystem.* **Please join us.**

Visit us online and join today at **KissimmeePrairieFriends.org**

Or fill out the form on this page, include a check and drop it in the mail. Thank you for your support!



Kissimmee Prairie Preserve protects the largest remaining tract

of the unique Florida dry prairie ecosystem, one of the biologically richest grasslands in the world. Its

54,000 acres contain a mosaic of dry prairie, wet prairie, marshes, sloughs, cabbage palm and oak hammocks, flood plain—no less than 14 distinct natural communities —which support a vast and diverse array of flora and fauna, including a number of endangered or threatened species. KPP is Florida's first International Dark Sky Place.

This prairie in Florida was shaped by the sea, is maintained by frequent fire, and has its own colorful history. A rare Florida destination where you can see an entire rainbow and where night skies are dark enough to see the Milky Way. This is the land made famous by author Patrick Smith in *A Land Remembered*.



Friends of Kissimmee Prairie Preserve

SELECT MEMBERSHIP LEVEL:

Individual, 1 year	\$20
Individual, 2 years	\$35
Individual Patron, 1 year	\$100
Family, 1 year 2 partners living in the same household and their children under the age of 18	\$35
Corporate/Organization, 1 year	\$100
Individual, Lifetime	\$500
Individual, Lifetime Family, Lifetime 2 partners living in the same household and their children until they reach the age of 18	
Family, Lifetime. 2 partners living in the same household	\$1,000

PLEASE PRINT:

Member Name(s)

Address

City State/Zip

Phone

E-mail address

AMOUNT ENCLOSED: \$__

Please make checks payable to: Friends of Kissimmee Prairie Preserve

MAIL APPLICATION AND CHECK TO:

Friends of Kissimmee Prairie Preserve

33104 NW 192nd Avenue, Okeechobee, Florida 34972

Friends of Kissimmee Prairie Preserve Inc. was formed in 2011 to to work for the preservation, protection, interpretation and promotion of and in the best interest of Kissimmee Prairie Preserve. The Friends organization is a Florida not-for-profit 501(c)(3) corporation and relies on membership fees and private donations to pursue activities on behalf of the Preserve.